2026 OHSAA Central Distict

Gymnastics Tournament Results

February 28, 2026
Worthington Kilbourne High School

All-Around
Top 8 individuals advance to the State Tournament
Place Name School Bars Beam Floor Vault Total
1 Divine Reynolds Marion Harding 9.350 9.475 9.650 9.725 38.200
2 Macy Medley Olentangy Orange 9.100 9.250 9.375 9.375 37.100
3 Maria D'Orazio Bishop Watterson 8.525 9.350 9.275 9.400 36.550
4 Audrey Sprouse Olentangy 9.000 9.525 9.225 8.750 36.500
5 Erica Lee Dublin Jerome 9.025 9.050 8.975 9.175 36.225
6 Laney Miller Olentangy Orange 9.000 8.925 8.875 9.400 36.200
7 Mackenzie Kitchen St. Francis DeSales 8.475 9.175 9.250 9.200 36.100
8 Leah Berger Olentangy Liberty 8.300 9.250 9.100 9.200 35.850
9 Alaina Fisher Bishop Watterson 8.800 8.850 8.925 9.225 35.800
10 Eva Prati Tri-Valley 8.525 8.825 8.900 9.350 35.600
11 Molly Rivers Olentangy Orange 8.425 8.375 9.225 9.325 35.350
12 Brooke Todd Worthington Kilbourne 9.100 8.800 9.300 8.100 35.300
13 Brynlee Moss Olentangy Berlin 9.175 8.350 8.525 8.875 34.925
14 Gwen Lacy Tri-Valley 8.300 8.450 8.825 9.225 34.800
15 Whitney Butzier Olentangy Berlin 8.325 8.875 8.950 8.600 34.750
16 Danielle Kourie Olentangy 8.475 8.700 8.950 8.450 34.575
17 Rachel Mullett Hilliard Davidson 8.450 7.925 9.325 8.850 34.550
18 Savannah Savickis Olentangy Orange 8.500 9.025 8.375 8.250 34.150
19 Peyton Rankin Olentangy Orange 8.000 8.550 9.125 8.400 34.075
20 Hanna Macklis Olentangy Liberty 7.875 8.500 9.275 8.300 33.950
21 Morgan Meacham Bishop Watterson 8.125 8.950 8.850 7.950 33.875
22 Aubrey Antoszewski Olentangy Berlin 7.550 8.675 8.875 8.700 33.800
23 Mia Pitt St. Francis DeSales 7.700 8.200 8.875 9.000 33.775
24 Gracie Gavlak St. Francis DeSales 7.550 8.250 9.000 8.900 33.700
25 Maddie Sigman Tri-Valley 7.300 8.050 9.000 9.125 33.475
26 Sydnee Robbins Dublin Jerome 8.475 8.700 8.300 7.950 33.425
27 Isabel Garman Central Crossing 8.050 8.100 8.700 8.375 33.225
28 Maggie Dunn Worthington Kilbourne 8.200 8.625 8.800 7.450 33.075
29 Sophie Scharlach Olentangy Liberty 7.375 8.825 8.450 8.275 32.925
30 Caroline Allen John Glenn 8.025 8.350 8.400 8.100 32.875
31 Delainey Moghannam Worthington Kilbourne 7.700 8.475 8.875 7.800 32.850
32 Emma Ford Delaware Hayes 7.550 8.725 8.400 8.025 32.700
33 Lexie Lape Lancaster 8.075 7.325 8.875 8.400 32.675



34
35
36
37
38T
38T
40
41
42
43
44
45T
45T
47
48
49
50
51T
51T
53
54T
54T
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69T
69T
69T
72
73
74
75T
75T
77

Isabelle Capsel
Alex Mahoney
Madelyn Forrester
Emma Talbott
Scarlett McNichols
Isabel Felix

Mia Middleton
Stella Reckner
Abby Gardini
Kennyana Windha
Halle Spires
Amelia Staugler
Gracelyn Lyon
Sanju Bastola
Marley Phillips
Sydney Lewis
Finley Blevins
Camille Howe
Adelle Eckels
Maddie Spurrier
Asalah Kamel
Lindey Van Zwieten
Heather Long
Emma Lawhead
Ava Wilkinson
Fiona Keller
Taylor Kress

Meg Riter

Grace Niebauer
Mariell Ramey
Ella Shuster

Zoe DelLeon
Emily Tabor
Kelsey Hawkins
Emma Brown
Emmy Strong
Laurel Heetland
Linli Amick
Anne-Marie Smith
Vivienne Carrier
Zoe Phillips

Abby Coffey
Timara Walker
Carly Brewer

Logan Elm
Thomas Worthington
Marysville
Hilliard Davidson
Olentangy Berlin
Olentangy Liberty
Dublin Jerome
Big Walnut
Fairbanks
Beechcroft

Logan

Hilliard Bradley
Zane Trace
Tri-Valley
Marysville
Fairfield Union
River Valley
Dublin Coffman
Olentangy Liberty
Hilliard Darby
Hilliard Davidson
Olentangy Liberty
Thomas Worthington
Thomas Worthington
Fairfield Union
Fairfield Union
Delaware Hayes
Bishop Ready
Thomas Worthington
Logan
Westerville South
Lancaster
Hilliard Davidson
Fairfield Union
Marysville
Westerville South
Lancaster

Dublin Coffman
Grove City
Bishop Watterson
Marysville

Dublin Jerome
Westland
Marysville

7.875
7.400
6.900
7.375
7.575
6.375
7.325
7.600
7.050
5.800
6.350
7.325
7.350
7.725
7.700
7.050
8.825
6.500
6.750
7.125
7.150
7.225
7.125
7.700
6.200
7.550
6.350
7.050
7.000
6.525
7.600
5.900
6.600
6.100
7.675
5.800
7.375
7.025
6.550
6.300
7.150
6.200
6.925
6.100

8.300
7.900
8.400
7.950
7.400
8.850
8.350
7.250
8.250
8.650
8.725
7.650
7.850
7.800
7.700
8.050
7.050
8.250
8.200
8.050
6.750
7.875
7.800
7.500
8.000
7.425
7.900
7.475
7.750
8.300
7.550
7.725
7.250
7.950
6.650
7.650
7.550
7.600
7.250
7.950
6.150
7.950
6.850
7.350

8.750
8.550
8.650
8.525
9.200
8.475
8.150
8.625
8.375
9.025
8.575
8.475
8.250
7.800
8.075
8.225
7.500
8.425
8.150
7.750
8.975
7.950
8.300
7.875
8.550
7.775
8.525
8.325
8.050
8.150
7.825
8.375
8.125
7.900
7.850
8.400
6.875
7.275
8.100
7.450
8.400
7.000
8.075
7.875

7.725
8.350
8.200
8.250
7.800
8.275
8.050
8.300
8.050
8.225
7.850
8.025
8.025
8.125
7.900
8.025
7.950
8.025
8.100
8.175
8.175
8.000
7.750
7.875
8.150
8.100
8.050
7.875
7.900
7.425
7.325
7.950
7.950
7.950
7.600
7.800
7.850
7.750
7.675
7.850
7.750
8.050
7.350
7.850

32.650
32.200
32.150
32.100
31.975
31.975
31.875
31.775
31.725
31.700
31.500
31.475
31.475
31.450
31.375
31.350
31.325
31.200
31.200
31.100
31.050
31.050
30.975
30.950
30.900
30.850
30.825
30.725
30.700
30.400
30.300
29.950
29.925
29.900
29.775
29.650
29.650
29.650
29.575
29.550
29.450
29.200
29.200
29.175



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90T
90T
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Quinn Kaufman
Lila Bush
Lindsay Best
Angela Liu

Kristin Fleck
Maya Ziraks
Addie Watson
Kylie Eley
Mackenzie Cox
Addison Elliott
Faith Shabunia
Fallyn Bohrer
Alexa Fischer
Lillie Hampton
Sidney Khosrowshahi
Katie Rapp
Johnajah Turner
Jennifer Lee
Malak Nagaty
Sydney Kress
Marisa McComas
Alexis Kennedy
Talia Southworth
Aubrey Saunders
Emily Heilman
Clare Bowman
Maame Ampomah
Eve Poling

Bailey Kohn

Julia Pate

Central Crossing
Hilliard Davidson
Dublin Scioto
Dublin Coffman
Unioto

Hilliard Darby
Hilliard Darby
Hilliard Bradley
Central Crossing
Big Walnut
Hilliard Davidson
Delaware Hayes
Thomas Worthington
Central Crossing
Hilliard Darby
Grove City
Franklin Heights
Dublin Scioto
Hilliard Darby
Delaware Hayes
Big Walnut
Hilliard Bradley
Big Walnut
Hilliard Bradley
Big Walnut
Fairbanks
Westerville South
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Delaware Hayes

6.100
6.500
6.250
6.300
7.050
6.050
5.925
6.350
5.850
6.250
5.450
6.025
5.700
5.850
5.750
5.100
5.650
6.050
5.525
5.150
5.050
5.300
5.350
5.250
5.600
4.000
3.200
5.000
3.650
3.500

7.150
6.750
7.300
7.200
6.000
7.000
6.100
6.900
6.500
6.250
6.600
7.050
6.850
6.950
5.825
5.950
5.750
5.800
6.025
6.250
5.150
5.500
5.650
5.300
5.000
5.000
6.100
4.850
5.300
3.000

7.850
8.250
7.725
7.725
7.725
7.550
8.350
7.525
8.100
7.150
7.850
7.275
7.400
7.200
7.475
7.425
7.300
6.900
6.700
6.800
7.450
6.750
5.900
6.100
6.350
6.850
6.400
5.000
4.850
3.500

8.000
7.575
7.750
7.750
8.125
8.000
8.025
7.600
7.725
8.075
7.650
7.100
7.300
7.250
7.900
7.775
7.425
7.025
7.500
7.150
7.350
7.175
7.275
7.450
7.025
7.325
6.000
6.000
6.100
3.500

29.100
29.075
29.025
28.975
28.900
28.600
28.400
28.375
28.175
27.725
27.550
27.450
27.250
27.250
26.950
26.250
26.125
25.775
25.750
25.350
25.000
24.725
24.175
24.100
23.975
23.175
21.700
20.850
19.900
13.500



