

2026 OHSAA Central District Gymnastics Tournament Results

February 28, 2026
Worthington Kilbourne High School

All-Around

Top 8 individuals advance to the State Tournament

Place	Name	School	Bars	Beam	Floor	Vault	Total
1	Divine Reynolds	Marion Harding	9.350	9.475	9.650	9.725	38.200
2	Macy Medley	Olentangy Orange	9.100	9.250	9.375	9.375	37.100
3	Maria D'Orazio	Bishop Watterson	8.525	9.350	9.275	9.400	36.550
4	Audrey Sprouse	Olentangy	9.000	9.525	9.225	8.750	36.500
5	Erica Lee	Dublin Jerome	9.025	9.050	8.975	9.175	36.225
6	Laney Miller	Olentangy Orange	9.000	8.925	8.875	9.400	36.200
7	Mackenzie Kitchen	St. Francis DeSales	8.475	9.175	9.250	9.200	36.100
8	Leah Berger	Olentangy Liberty	8.300	9.250	9.100	9.200	35.850
9	Alaina Fisher	Bishop Watterson	8.800	8.850	8.925	9.225	35.800
10	Eva Prati	Tri-Valley	8.525	8.825	8.900	9.350	35.600
11	Molly Rivers	Olentangy Orange	8.425	8.375	9.225	9.325	35.350
12	Brooke Todd	Worthington Kilbourne	9.100	8.800	9.300	8.100	35.300
13	Brynlee Moss	Olentangy Berlin	9.175	8.350	8.525	8.875	34.925
14	Gwen Lacy	Tri-Valley	8.300	8.450	8.825	9.225	34.800
15	Whitney Butzier	Olentangy Berlin	8.325	8.875	8.950	8.600	34.750
16	Danielle Kourie	Olentangy	8.475	8.700	8.950	8.450	34.575
17	Rachel Mullett	Hilliard Davidson	8.450	7.925	9.325	8.850	34.550
18	Savannah Savickis	Olentangy Orange	8.500	9.025	8.375	8.250	34.150
19	Peyton Rankin	Olentangy Orange	8.000	8.550	9.125	8.400	34.075
20	Hanna Macklis	Olentangy Liberty	7.875	8.500	9.275	8.300	33.950
21	Morgan Meacham	Bishop Watterson	8.125	8.950	8.850	7.950	33.875
22	Aubrey Antoszewski	Olentangy Berlin	7.550	8.675	8.875	8.700	33.800
23	Mia Pitt	St. Francis DeSales	7.700	8.200	8.875	9.000	33.775
24	Gracie Gavlak	St. Francis DeSales	7.550	8.250	9.000	8.900	33.700
25	Maddie Sigman	Tri-Valley	7.300	8.050	9.000	9.125	33.475
26	Sydnee Robbins	Dublin Jerome	8.475	8.700	8.300	7.950	33.425
27	Isabel Garman	Central Crossing	8.050	8.100	8.700	8.375	33.225
28	Maggie Dunn	Worthington Kilbourne	8.200	8.625	8.800	7.450	33.075
29	Sophie Scharlach	Olentangy Liberty	7.375	8.825	8.450	8.275	32.925
30	Caroline Allen	John Glenn	8.025	8.350	8.400	8.100	32.875
31	Delainey Moghannam	Worthington Kilbourne	7.700	8.475	8.875	7.800	32.850
32	Emma Ford	Delaware Hayes	7.550	8.725	8.400	8.025	32.700
33	Lexie Lape	Lancaster	8.075	7.325	8.875	8.400	32.675

34	Isabelle Capsel	Logan Elm	7.875	8.300	8.750	7.725	32.650
35	Alex Mahoney	Thomas Worthington	7.400	7.900	8.550	8.350	32.200
36	Madelyn Forrester	Marysville	6.900	8.400	8.650	8.200	32.150
37	Emma Talbott	Hilliard Davidson	7.375	7.950	8.525	8.250	32.100
38T	Scarlett McNichols	Olentangy Berlin	7.575	7.400	9.200	7.800	31.975
38T	Isabel Felix	Olentangy Liberty	6.375	8.850	8.475	8.275	31.975
40	Mia Middleton	Dublin Jerome	7.325	8.350	8.150	8.050	31.875
41	Stella Reckner	Big Walnut	7.600	7.250	8.625	8.300	31.775
42	Abby Gardini	Fairbanks	7.050	8.250	8.375	8.050	31.725
43	Kennyana Windha	Beechcroft	5.800	8.650	9.025	8.225	31.700
44	Halle Spires	Logan	6.350	8.725	8.575	7.850	31.500
45T	Amelia Staugler	Hilliard Bradley	7.325	7.650	8.475	8.025	31.475
45T	Gracelyn Lyon	Zane Trace	7.350	7.850	8.250	8.025	31.475
47	Sanju Bastola	Tri-Valley	7.725	7.800	7.800	8.125	31.450
48	Marley Phillips	Marysville	7.700	7.700	8.075	7.900	31.375
49	Sydney Lewis	Fairfield Union	7.050	8.050	8.225	8.025	31.350
50	Finley Blevins	River Valley	8.825	7.050	7.500	7.950	31.325
51T	Camille Howe	Dublin Coffman	6.500	8.250	8.425	8.025	31.200
51T	Adelle Eckels	Olentangy Liberty	6.750	8.200	8.150	8.100	31.200
53	Maddie Spurrier	Hilliard Darby	7.125	8.050	7.750	8.175	31.100
54T	Asalah Kamel	Hilliard Davidson	7.150	6.750	8.975	8.175	31.050
54T	Lindey Van Zwieten	Olentangy Liberty	7.225	7.875	7.950	8.000	31.050
56	Heather Long	Thomas Worthington	7.125	7.800	8.300	7.750	30.975
57	Emma Lawhead	Thomas Worthington	7.700	7.500	7.875	7.875	30.950
58	Ava Wilkinson	Fairfield Union	6.200	8.000	8.550	8.150	30.900
59	Fiona Keller	Fairfield Union	7.550	7.425	7.775	8.100	30.850
60	Taylor Kress	Delaware Hayes	6.350	7.900	8.525	8.050	30.825
61	Meg Riter	Bishop Ready	7.050	7.475	8.325	7.875	30.725
62	Grace Niebauer	Thomas Worthington	7.000	7.750	8.050	7.900	30.700
63	Mariell Ramey	Logan	6.525	8.300	8.150	7.425	30.400
64	Ella Shuster	Westerville South	7.600	7.550	7.825	7.325	30.300
65	Zoe DeLeon	Lancaster	5.900	7.725	8.375	7.950	29.950
66	Emily Tabor	Hilliard Davidson	6.600	7.250	8.125	7.950	29.925
67	Kelsey Hawkins	Fairfield Union	6.100	7.950	7.900	7.950	29.900
68	Emma Brown	Marysville	7.675	6.650	7.850	7.600	29.775
69T	Emmy Strong	Westerville South	5.800	7.650	8.400	7.800	29.650
69T	Laurel Heetland	Lancaster	7.375	7.550	6.875	7.850	29.650
69T	Linli Amick	Dublin Coffman	7.025	7.600	7.275	7.750	29.650
72	Anne-Marie Smith	Grove City	6.550	7.250	8.100	7.675	29.575
73	Vivienne Carrier	Bishop Watterson	6.300	7.950	7.450	7.850	29.550
74	Zoe Phillips	Marysville	7.150	6.150	8.400	7.750	29.450
75T	Abby Coffey	Dublin Jerome	6.200	7.950	7.000	8.050	29.200
75T	Timara Walker	Westland	6.925	6.850	8.075	7.350	29.200
77	Carly Brewer	Marysville	6.100	7.350	7.875	7.850	29.175

78	Quinn Kaufman	Central Crossing	6.100	7.150	7.850	8.000	29.100
79	Lila Bush	Hilliard Davidson	6.500	6.750	8.250	7.575	29.075
80	Lindsay Best	Dublin Scioto	6.250	7.300	7.725	7.750	29.025
81	Angela Liu	Dublin Coffman	6.300	7.200	7.725	7.750	28.975
82	Kristin Fleck	Unioto	7.050	6.000	7.725	8.125	28.900
83	Maya Ziraks	Hilliard Darby	6.050	7.000	7.550	8.000	28.600
84	Addie Watson	Hilliard Darby	5.925	6.100	8.350	8.025	28.400
85	Kylie Eley	Hilliard Bradley	6.350	6.900	7.525	7.600	28.375
86	Mackenzie Cox	Central Crossing	5.850	6.500	8.100	7.725	28.175
87	Addison Elliott	Big Walnut	6.250	6.250	7.150	8.075	27.725
88	Faith Shabunia	Hilliard Davidson	5.450	6.600	7.850	7.650	27.550
89	Fallyn Bohrer	Delaware Hayes	6.025	7.050	7.275	7.100	27.450
90T	Alexa Fischer	Thomas Worthington	5.700	6.850	7.400	7.300	27.250
90T	Lillie Hampton	Central Crossing	5.850	6.950	7.200	7.250	27.250
92	Sidney Khosrowshahi	Hilliard Darby	5.750	5.825	7.475	7.900	26.950
93	Katie Rapp	Grove City	5.100	5.950	7.425	7.775	26.250
94	Johnajah Turner	Franklin Heights	5.650	5.750	7.300	7.425	26.125
95	Jennifer Lee	Dublin Scioto	6.050	5.800	6.900	7.025	25.775
96	Malak Nagaty	Hilliard Darby	5.525	6.025	6.700	7.500	25.750
97	Sydney Kress	Delaware Hayes	5.150	6.250	6.800	7.150	25.350
98	Marisa McComas	Big Walnut	5.050	5.150	7.450	7.350	25.000
99	Alexis Kennedy	Hilliard Bradley	5.300	5.500	6.750	7.175	24.725
100	Talia Southworth	Big Walnut	5.350	5.650	5.900	7.275	24.175
101	Aubrey Saunders	Hilliard Bradley	5.250	5.300	6.100	7.450	24.100
102	Emily Heilman	Big Walnut	5.600	5.000	6.350	7.025	23.975
103	Clare Bowman	Fairbanks	4.000	5.000	6.850	7.325	23.175
104	Maame Ampomah	Westerville South	3.200	6.100	6.400	6.000	21.700
105	Eve Poling	Fairbanks	5.000	4.850	5.000	6.000	20.850
106	Bailey Kohn	Fairbanks	3.650	5.300	4.850	6.100	19.900
107	Julia Pate	Delaware Hayes	3.500	3.000	3.500	3.500	13.500